in total dividends in 2022(4)

~200 mmcf/d additional
Marcellus capacity by 2023
combined vs. stand-alone companies

2020 PF methane intensity(5)(6)
Lowered by >15%

Immediate annual synergies

$50 – $70 million

2020 PF GHG intensity(5)

4.9 kg CO2e/boe
2020 CHK: 6.0 kg CO2e/gross boe

2020 PF corporate
methane intensity(5)(6) 0.09%

2020 CHK: 0.13%

2020 PF gross annual volume of flared gas(5)

>60% reduction
(as a result of PRB sale)

More Cash Flow, Lower Costs, Stronger Company

2022E
Previous(8)

2022E Adj. for
prices (assumes

PRB sale)(4)

2022E New PF
(assumes

9 months of Chief) (4)

Total Production (mboe/d) 575 – 595 560 – 580 665 – 685

Adjusted EBITDAX(1) ($B) $3.2 – $3.4 $2.9 – $3.1 $3.4 – $3.6

Total Capex ($B) $1.3 – $1.6 $1.3 – $1.6 $1.5 – $1.8

Updated 2022E – 2022E PF Outlook
2022E Adj. for

prices (assumes
PRB sale)

2022E New PF
(assumes

9 months of Chief)

Operating Cash Flow per Share ~$20.65 ~$22.65

FCF(1)/Fully Diluted Share ~$9.85 ~$10.95

FCF Yield(1) ~14% ~16%

Net Debt/EBITDAX(1) ~0.3x ~0.8x

2022 Projected Multiples(4)

Enhanced Pro Forma GHG Emissions Profile

Marcellus Shale 2022E
CHK(7)

2022E
Annualized Chief (7)

2022E
CHK PF(7)

Net Acres 540,000 113,000 653,000

Held by Production 96% 94% 95%

Average Working Interest 40% 65% 50%

Gross Undeveloped Locations ~1,000 ~500 ~1,500

Gross Premium Locations ~400 ~110 ~510

Net Daily Production (mmcf/d) ~1,200 ~835 ~2,035

Net Decline Rate ~35% ~30% ~33%

Adjusted EBITDAX (before hedges) ($mm) ~$1,100 ~$820 ~$1,920

Capex ($mm) ~$250 ~$225 ~$475

Asset-Level Free Cash Flow ($mm) ~$850 ~$595 ~$1,445

FOCUSED PORTFOLIO, STRONGER COMPANY

Simplifying and strengthening portfolio.
Advancing our highest-return assets.

FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS:

This presentation contains certain “forward-looking statements” within the meaning of federal securities laws. Words such as “anticipates,” “believes,” “expects,” “intends,” “will,” “should,” “may,”

“plans,” “targets,” “forecasts,” “projects,” “believes,” “seeks,” “schedules,” “estimates,” “positions,” “pursues,” could,” “budgets,” “outlook,” “trends,” “guidance,” “focus,” “on schedule,” “on track,”

“is slated,” “goals,” “objectives,” “strategies,” “opportunities,” “poised,” “potential” and similar expressions may be used to identify forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are not